Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime-rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

&

Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020




Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7- The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$540,097.89 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa, ON this 8 day of January

5 2022

/
X L@al»/\t % ) VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

"PURCHASER

<

T il

PURCHASER PER:

Janumag lcf, 220~
DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: G39

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Olga Isaline Bindutiye

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa, ON this 8 day of January , 2022
/ﬁ——-—l% X | Laling 5 -

Witnéss Purchaser

Witness Purchaser

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: G39

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

\
CA/

PER

~ Xa nuaeng |9 | ) F 22—

DATE: ()

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(€)) Full Name: Olga Isaline Bindutiye
Business Address: 865 Sheffield Rd., Ottawa ON K1J 1H9
Business Telephone Number: 613-745-2559
Home Address: 1014 Markwick Cres., Orleans ON K4A 4X6
Home Telephone Number: 819-431-2965
Occupation: Client Services Supervisor
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
o Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
° Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: AJ341201
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name:

Business Address:

Business Telephone Number:

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vehdor)

o Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type:
Number:
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



Schedule “T”

PASSPORT o AT C AN AD A i A e S ".:

PRI

Ty Ty igpsting UominePu Sewdien Passpent No X' 85 pansapart
P CAN Ad341207
SamamesNons ‘
BINDUTIYE

Given namesPrénvms.

OLGA ISALINE |
MaticnalityNaSondité - B SO0 I T ¥
CANADIAN/CANADIENNE L3
Date-ct birvDuie do nalssance. - -
12 APR fAVR. 90 SR
SeuSew  Facsol il de nEssass L I -
F KIGALI-RUWA J 4 ¥
Date of swedUnte de dilvrance % o-!
11 FEB fFEV 19

Duds of wpniDate dexplatio K

1% FEB fFEV 29

faszing AutheritylAutoris de délvrncs

OTTAWA

PLCANBINDUTIYEX<OLGALISALINELLLLLLLLLLLLLKKLK
RJ341201<6CAND004T26F290217719<K<KLLLLLLLLKLKKDS

~

Project: Place St. Thomas 6
Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: G39 - Phase 6
Model: #170, Bassett, Std
Date: January 8, 2022

Purchaser: Olga Isaline Bindutiye



Leoe/L

A1INSN3I Od ¥ T¥YNOILJO

3LINSN3

13d¥vd
£-01 X p-01

¢ Nooda3ag

|
|
/ ONTIRY |
\  TVYQ3HLYD |

1344V
8-91 x (8-6) S-2t
Wooya3g

H3ALSVIN

13d4v0
3S010

VM

N4

"Bupelb ays 0} anp salieA sdejs Jo JaquINN 810N, "BaIE 100} Paes Sy} woly Alea Aew eoeds 100}y 8|gEaSN [ENJOY *80110U JnoyIm aBuBYd 0} Palqns ale suoljeolyioads pue sjensjew ‘sueid “3'0 g '3 ejewixosdde eie suojsuswip ly < ", ?

40074 ANOD3S

Z-01 X =01
¢ NooHa3g

8-91 x (,8-.6) STl
Wwooua3s
H3LSVYIN

13d4v)

(s13nievd

=1 X 11-6

AVMTIVH

(ONMIVY X¥O TWNG

NG|

£]
H

€ wooyaas

M0138 OL N3d0

(ONIMIVY YO TYNOILO)

"seale a16 uj umoys pesyyiing “Buidid |eojueyosw uleluoo 0} paiinbes eq Aew (sAkemeseyo) speayyng Jejuoziioy lo/pue [eoisp

40074 ANNOYD

| I wd
N - |
3134INOD 03S0dX3
8-81 * 1-.00
J9VHYD
S LR
doya
Z
= \.- @) €
Sk H'M'd
' §ax08 _
NOJ (' qoomawve
NDINDS |E T
HIH 9€ 1VM JTVH
3
QOOMQYVH
DOi=d x 9-.01 i
WOOH HNINIa d
S ol R AHINVd
390184 )
—— =¥ 2
T Syma m
.mu_.___ x_.o_n.
]

llllllllllll ~
3A08V OL N3dO ).

Q0OMQYYH
b1 % £-11
WOOH Lv3yo

30V1d3y1d SVO
IN3A 103410

o

H aInpayos

.Jeseydind

aAnnpuig auies| epjo

-Jeseydind

T

ANINV 030N3LX3 “1d0

SIWVA Sd3LS
40 ¥38NON

1202 ‘| J8qojoQ °ed

6e-9 01

zge-mos “ON Ueld

0 aseyd sewoy] }g aoe|d ©HS

(uaweseq paysiuly ybs 015)

ubsgiez
0/1 7194d0O

N/
134

dOOTd LNJW3Svd

~._ WooHavaH _
S\ HIMo1--

33gn0J T3604K3
L7 VAMY S
-7 TIVOINVHOIW ~~
g =

(
[
|
Q34IN03Y 31
1IN MOONIM 01~ mwmmsm- 61 “
40 3INNLNO g e 1
WOO0HY ATINYA 1
- |
| |
" 1
| |
l ]
= |
|
| ! |
I I
o8y | !
30V1d3u13 Lo——J
30 3NNLNO Lo
L___1
B
IA08Y SHVIS
ANV %030
40 3NMLNO
e e e i St s
paNwIT (610¢) SoWOH

1JRINIBA [F]



~&

BREAKFAST / DINETTE

A3018P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /
DEN/STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3C12-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
16012-7
14" Wide
Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

s,

e

i
CLOSET / PANTRY
121-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.
*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS***

Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

w

KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM
(Plan Permitting)

A3016-11

16" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
A3016¢h-11
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb *

BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
AFR4-0830-WH
LED Recessed Light
5" dia.

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A11018-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

Project: Flace St. Thomas 6

Plan #: S0M-352

Lot:

Purchaser: Olga Isaline Bindutiye

Purchaser:

G39

Date: October 1, 2021

Model: #170 Bassett Std

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

A

Revised 09/29/2020




Kitchen Sketch - October 1, 2021

JNoAe uayoly pJepuels

it =
E=F ———=
Is;11I
W] S
[T L
B Ji
(4]

xxSNOLLIANOD/SAANSY AN LIS NO ONIANILTA AIVA AYW SNOISNANWI s

6€O 407 AYLINIEYD 9 SNIHOLIY

‘1 1990300 :9je(Q ~°~ €SE-INOS -ueld A Q

. PIS Nesseg 0L # ISPON 9 Sewoy] 'JS 8%e|d |

Project; Place St. Thomas 6
Purchaser: Olga Isaline Bindutiye

Plan No: 50M-352
Model: #170, Bassett, Std
Date: January 8, 2022

Lot No: G39 - Phase 6



Valecraft

OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING, FILLER &
STANDARD BULKHEAD DETAILS

UPC9-2A Upgrade #: 4

Includes upgrade to 42” uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

- AT CARRETS

Site: Place St. Thomas 6 Purchaser: ©lga Isaline Bindutiye

Plan No: 90M-352
Lot: G39 -

Purchaser:

Date: October 1, 2021
@ 08/19/2020




www,orbitalti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S

Bolton Group

% 7.550holt

Estimate No#: OR6675 Rev.02

Customer Copy

Customer: Olga Isaline Bindutiye

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]

Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns

Builder:

Project: Ph 6

Lot: G39 - Spec unit
Closing Date: November 1, 2022

Salesperson:

Date: 09/20/2021

Jason Thompson (OR)

’ . t

Location Qty Product / Installation Details ::)adne Unit Price Cus $<Tt?l-
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00

Vacuum Rough-In Outlets as required
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room : " (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $285.00 $285.00
Room Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Family 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Begom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Master 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $162.00 $162.00
Bedroom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to

conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
¥k Total price includes all applicable taxes. Customer Total: $609.00

HST: $79.17
TOTAL: $688.17

January 8, 2022

[
Customer Signature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3




www.sandselectric.ca

ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Customer: Olga Isaline Bindutiye

Builder:
Project:
Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

¢

com

Estimate No#: SS5300

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.]
Embrun-Place St Thomas Towns

Ph 6
G39 - Spec unit
November 1, 2022

Jason Thompson
09/20/2021

N ” . Plan . . Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit
Family 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug B $141.00 $141.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Master 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug Cc $141.00 $141.00
Bedroom Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor beside conduit
Kitchen 1.00 6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) D $1,414.00 $1,414.00

Delete standard fixture and add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch
Varioys 2.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle E $ $0.00
Locations USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items)
Great 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) F $942.00 $942.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) - using control plug switch (sever control to plug)
Ensuite 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $238.00 $238.00
Bath Add 1 LED Halo potlight (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Ensuite 1.00 Single Pole Switch G $105.00 $105.00
Bath Switch for added potlight
Main Bath 1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $238.00 $238.00
4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4-0930-WH)
Main Bath 1.00 Single Pole Switch H $105.00 $105.00
Switch for added potlight
Customer Subtotal: $3,465.00
*+* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $450.45
Total: $3,915.45

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3




www.sandselectric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolto

f ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

/

X_vjéaﬂi VL& : January 8, 2022

Customer Signature Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 3



APV VAl o VNIt Y VAT

s A ]
Fwom:o\L [ENY “83)j0U Jnoyym sbueyo o) j0afqns aie suojeslyioads pue sjepsiew ‘suejd “3'0 B '3 “sjewxoidde ale suoisuswip |y © s
1e A816 uj umoys peayying *Buidid [eojueyosw uleju0d 0} pasinbal aq Aew (sAemasey) speayyng [ejuoziioy Jo/pue |eoiusp _p /N u__
! 4OOTd ANOD3S JOOT4 ANNOYO ¥OO14 ININISYE
/ __oNmi3d | \ 22— 20 Nz Tz
T | 7 —lit——a—
I / ! ! ! ! = \\\
S S 2
- - / Cal iy 1 ¥ 4
= | L “
= 7 | | | 1 N s
4 | | | | g ’
|||||| _ “ | | ~ 5
13dyv) | | “ " N .
| | 8-91 x (,8-6) S-.l | | [ S S— = N e
il Wwooua3a O 4 o #
ALIASNT HILSYW 134D 3L3IN0J 0350dX3 . X
891 x (8-6) S-21 bm.mmu(m.om%N AN
Woouazg - .
VO HILSYW B e ™~
- e
13d¥v0 g | /7 N
35010 3 ! 7 .
13649 VM S oNn 31 \\ //
ZWooxasa e ; che > g | % .
}npuo) . - KT al i N
2-00 % -1 . | Ff <) m _ \ /[ "~~_ WoodavaH __-~
zwoodazg AT i A H'Md L/ S~ HImo1.~
e TG ot 3 FHHH nt ~ 10355
a i i (s3ngvo AVMTIVH _ TR ) »o3a \ / 3134907 V35QdX3
Y3ddNn NG H3AO04 NG 7 A - < VAHY S %
\ miolido) 4 NaXNNS s _L sy _._\\__.._/r_, SIWVA SIS / \ 227 _TVOINVHOIW ™~
) =) g @ <= 110138 1 10 uIBNON AR i —
[ty &) 2 [ noue —— anv S Q) ===
Wy Y e oL HIIH .9¢ 1WA JTWH JA08Y V/r ) LXYZ —
- ﬁ(\v |||||| # #| ndo oL Ned GG,
1T 8131382100 03504 2 somv—"] N340 = 131380109 a3soay”|
= | 39VHOL H . aovhoLs” || o
Coa T Z e e T e 2 i, Q0OMQYVH =5 —
& D1=11 X ,9-01
2 Csonney WOOH BNINIQ o !
= |
o SHTT S AUINVA [ I
sl T . G _ "
= 1“|| SuNa il ! !
1344V ve o< ol ! “
Jodl X -6 L 1] H F IIG ! .“. — | /
€ Woodaag =2 O RS he= o _s__me 2 = i - “ !
IR =T | i -
3 { v AZ 2 ! a3IN03Y 41 s i ! =
13d4v0 —====== v LA = 13 MOANIM 07 X G- | 1
9-42 X 9-61 B Z] : k| L0, g 5 [ 30 N0 01-07 X G-61 | !
WOOH ATV g v LY a7 g BTkl VIOTH ATV | “
g - gl . = t | b1inpuod
)& (W) iis:tm B S _ b
oo | [Iof  rtais e N NS 5 | e _ e
[} B X =) || | 3 b 1 |
gl Fweanddy [ ¥ TINE g | [ _ ! ! "
M WESWEO 1401 ALLANION it g “ 01-81 X p-g _w_ I_ " |
8 s o NN | [[NaHOLDT]iA _ |
INIA 19N
b -~ I
L] _ _ | . %03a bope i “
08V i | 3Inpuoy ! v_uom__.ﬁ_ | oy I I
gy | I = | SR Pt
TE ! ‘ ks i N e
I J—
P woavo | 0219 erdion= S Is I |
: 40 3NNIN0 : 1 ¥ :
| ! % oo
leooizicucoie oo 4 ' . . 40 3INNLNO

s siiiesi siosicsiod

150276130880 Quewisseqipsysuly .pwww.m% 114SSvd dH1L

:1aseydind . . ge-o 01
zge-wog “©N Ueld 0/1 140N poIr (610¢) sowoy
EIOO[eA (]

SAnpulg sulles| BB|O 9seydind — g gseyy sewoy }g eoelg O¥S




Invitation to Walkthrough

Purchaser's name: Olga Isaline Bindutiye Lotno: G39 Plan #: 50M-352
Purchaser's name: Project: PLACE ST THOMAS 6
Home Phone: 819-431-2965 Model: 170 Bassett Std

Work Phone: 613-745-2559 Closing Date: November 1, 2022
E-Mail (1): isaline@live.ca E-Mail (2):

Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the
importance of your home to you our valued customer.

In our ongoing effort to improve our customer's home buying experience, Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited would
like to extend to you an opportunity to attend a walk-through of your home after the framing process is
completed. This is referred to as "the walk through" .

The walk through is not an obligation nor is it a mandatory component of the agreement between Valecraft
Homes (2019) Limited and the Purchaser. The purpose of the walk through is to provide an opportunity to
verify and correct any changes made from the standard plan as noted in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale. It
also allows the homeowner to view the details and layout of the home prior to drywall installation.

X |We accept this opportunity

We decline this opportunity

e
Signature)(\ M \Q ¢ Date: January §, 2022

Signature Date: ~ January 8, 2022

Conditions and Acceptance

1. An appointment must be scheduled between the homeowner and a authorized representative of
Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited between regular business hours (Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 4:00

2. Homeowner agrees that only those individuals who have signed the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
are permitted to attend the walk through.

3. Within 48 hours notification only, an appointment date and time will be given by way of phone call to
preschedule a One Hour appointment with an authorized representative of Valecraft Homes (2019)
Limited This appointment is firm and will not be re-scheduled.

4. The walk through shall occur typically on the given date and the duration of the walkthrough shall be
limited to a maximum of one hour.

5. The Purchasers agree to wear CSA approved hard hats & safety footwear while on the Vendor's
premises (hats supplied by Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited).

6. The intent of the walk through is not to make changes to plans. Purchasers acknowledge that no
changes shall be considered nor permitted.

I/ we accept yee to the above conditions.
Signaturey < | ) Q/QA V\Q% - Date: January 8, 2022
rs 3

Signature Date: January 8, 2022
Walk through appointment date given Spoke with/left message:
Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 16, 2020



